Ý

RECORDING REQUESTED BY
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO
Name: Bruce Hagler
Kelly Hagler
Address: 1717 Bamboo St.
City: Roseville
State: CA 95747
MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO
Name: Bruce Hagler
Kelly Hagler
Address: 1717 Bamboo St.

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$15.00

2017-896765 04/03/2017 03:58 PM

BRUCE & KELLY HAGLER

Total:\$15.00

Pas=3



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDERS USE

GRANT DEED

City: Roseville State: CA 95747

Grant Deed The undersigned Grantors declare under penalty of perjury that the following is true and correct:

THERE IS NO CONSIDERATION FOR THIS TRANSFER.

There is no Documentary transfer tax due. This is a Transfer to a revocable trust.

GRANTORS: Bruce Hagler and Kelly Hagler, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, hereby grant to Bruce McCager Hagler and Kelly June Hagler, Trustees of the Bruce and Kelly Hagler Living Trust dated March 27, 2017, and any amendments thereto, all of their portion of the following described real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

See Legal Description attached herewith as Exhibit "A"

Assessor Parcel Number 1319-15-000-039

Dated: March 27, 2017

Bruce Hagler

Kelly Hagler

Grantor - Transferors

State Of California

County of Placer

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

On March 27, 2017, before me, S. J. Block, a Notary Public, personally appeared Bruce Hagler and Kelly Hagler, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entities upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.



Inventory No.: 17-100-19-01

EXHIBIT "A" (Walley's)

A timeshare estate comprised of an undivided interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows:

An undivided 1/204ths interest in and to all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL K as shown on that Record of Survey for DAVID WALLEY'S filed for record with the Douglas County Recorder on July 26, 2006, in Book 0706, at Page 9384, as Document No. 0680634, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements and use rights described in the Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for David Walley's Resort recorded September 23, 1998, as Document No. 0449993, and as amended by Document Nos. 0466255, 0485265, 0489957, 0509920 and 0521436, and that Declaration of Annexation of David Walley's Resort Phase VII recorded on September 13, 2006 in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder as Document No. 0684379 and subject to said Declaration; with the exclusive right to use said interest for one Use Period within a TWO BEDROOM UNIT every year in accordance with said Declaration.

Together with a perpetual non-exclusive easement of use and enjoyment in, to and throughout the Common Area and a perpetual non-exclusive easement for parking and pedestrian and vehicular access, ingress and egress set forth in Access Easement and Relocation recorded on May 26, 2006, in Book 0506 at Page 10729, as Document No. 0676008, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada; and Access Easement recorded July 26, 2006, in Book 0706 at Page 9371, as Document No. 0680633.

A Portion of APN: 1319-15-000-030



PG- 5358 12/15/2006

	E OF NEVADA	
	LARATION OF VALUE	
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
	a) 1319-15-000-039	
	b)	
	c)	\ \
	d)	\ \
		\ \
2.	Type of Property:	\ \
~-		. \
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOKPAGE
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	DATE OF RECORDING:
	i) Dother TIMESHARE HOTEL	NOTES: The Start
	1) TO OTHER THOUSE	SS TRUSTICO
3.		\$
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Sect	on #
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
	TRANSFER TO TRUST WITH	rat CONSIDERATION
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 120	nt%
		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS		
375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be		
	pported by documentation if called upon to substantia	
	rties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption	
resi	sult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at	1% per monta.
)	and 4. NIDC 275 020 Also Dawson and Calley shall be initially	
ursua	ant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly	and severally habie for any additional amount owed.
18 mm m 4 m	wether Hall	Capacity GRANTOZ
Signati	ure rouse race	apacity CTOAC TOLC
	hell blaston	n /2 (On 100
Signat	ture frances	Capacity ORANTOIZ
<i>(</i>	CELLED (CD ANDON) DIFFORMATION	DIMED (OD ANDDE) DIDODA (ADVO)
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
	· Ro alla of	Brugs 11001=0
		nt Name: Bruch HAGLER
		dress: nn 13fmB10 St.
City:	Yoseviuse Cit	
tate:	CA Zip: 95747 Sta	te: <u>CF</u> Zip: <u>95747</u>
-01 E	A A DECRETO COA L DECALIDADO LO DECADO DE	
	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
	(required if not the seller or buyer)	
rint N		scrow #
Addres		
City:	State:	Zip:
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)		